University of Montana ScholarWorks at University of Montana

Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present

ASUM Student Government

2-20-2019

SB32-18/19: Resolution Updating the ASUM Website Upkeep Committee Bylaws

James Anthony Flanagan
The University of Montana

Let us know how access to this document benefits you.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum resolutions

Recommended Citation

Flanagan, James Anthony, "SB32-18/19: Resolution Updating the ASUM Website Upkeep Committee Bylaws" (2019). Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present. 705.

https://scholarworks.umt.edu/asum_resolutions/705

This Institutional Document is brought to you for free and open access by the ASUM Student Government at ScholarWorks at University of Montana. It has been accepted for inclusion in Senate Resolutions, 2007-Present by an authorized administrator of ScholarWorks at University of Montana. For more information, please contact scholarworks@mso.umt.edu.

1	The Associated Students of the University of Montana
2 3	Resolution Updating the ASUM Website Upkeep Committee Bylaws
4	February 6-2019 SB32-18/19
5	Authored by: Patrick James Flanagan, ASUM Senator;
6	Sponsored by:
7	•
8	Whereas, Current Website Upkeep Committee bylaws under Article IV, Section 26, Subsection A in the
9	second to last sentence read:
10	The ASUM Website Upkeep Committee shall meet a minimum of twice per semester to
11	recommend changes to the ASUM Web Developer.
12	
13	Whereas, Current Website Upkeep Committee bylaws under Article IV, Section 26, Subsection D read:
14 15	Duties and Functions of the ASUM Website Upkeep Committee shall include: 1. The oversight
16	and maintenance of the ASUM Website by an ASUM Web Developer.
17	Whereas, The ASUM Web Developer is a position that ASUM has only hired a number of times in the
18	past and has since had the duties of the position fall onto either other members of ASUM or outsourced to
19	a third party;
20	
21	Therefore, Let It Be Resolved, That the second to last sentence in Article IV, Section 26, Subsection A be
22	amended to read:
23	The ASUM Website Upkeep Committee shall meet a minimum of twice per semester to workshop
24	changes to be carried out by Website Upkeep Committee members, other ASUM team members
25	with consent from the Website Upkeep Committee Chair, or a third party enlisted by Website
26	Upkeep Committee;
27	
28 29	Therefore, Let It Be Further Resolved, That Article IV, Section 26, Subsection D be amended to read:
30	Duties and Functions of the ASUM Website Upkeep Committee shall include: 1. The oversight and maintenance of the ASUM Website.
31	and maintenance of the ASOM Website.
32	
33	Passed by Committee: Lebruary 15th 2019
34	Passed by Committee: February 15th, 2019
35	Passed by ASUM Senate: Pebyvary 2012/2019
36	
37	
38	Won pauly/
39	Ethan Hanley, Margah Welch,
40	Relations and Affairs Chair Chair Chair of the Senate